
Page 1 to 7

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/008777-2021 

Tender

WH20025 - Provision Of Digital TV Maintenance
Services

Wolverhampton Homes

F02: Contract notice

Notice identifier: 2021/S 000-008777

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-02a9ba  

Published 23 April 2021, 4:07pm

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

Wolverhampton Homes

29 Market Street

Wolverhampton

WV1 3AG

Contact

Mr John Bailey

Email

John.bailey2@wolverhampton.gov.uk

Telephone

+44 7972603193

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/008777-2021
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/008777-2021
mailto:John.bailey2@wolverhampton.gov.uk


Page 2 to 7

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKG39 - Wolverhampton

Internet address(es)

Main address

www.wolverhamptontenders.com

I.3) Communication

The procurement documents are available for unrestricted and full direct access, free of
charge, at

www.wolverhamptontenders.com

Additional information can be obtained from the above-mentioned address

Tenders or requests to participate must be submitted electronically via

www.wolverhamptontenders.com

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Regional or local authority

I.5) Main activity

Housing and community amenities

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

http://www.wolverhamptontenders.com
http://www.wolverhamptontenders.com
http://www.wolverhamptontenders.com


Page 3 to 7

WH20025 - Provision Of Digital TV Maintenance Services

Reference number

DN534336

II.1.2) Main CPV code

92000000 - Recreational, cultural and sporting services

II.1.3) Type of contract

Services

II.1.4) Short description

Wolverhampton Homes Limited (WHL) is an Arm’s Length Management Organisation
(ALMO) established in 2005 which manages and maintains Wolverhampton City Council’s
Social Housing Stock (approximately 23,200 properties).

Wolverhampton Homes, an Arm’s Length Management Organisation (ALMO), requires an
established, competent, Contractor to provide the following 3 services to the installed IRS
Digital Systems to various High, Medium, and Low Rise blocks of flats throughout the City:

• Servicing, Repair & Maintenance (Additional information will be made available upon
contract award regarding the dates that servicing is required)

• Response Breakdown call out

• Installation of new internal face plates. (Additional information will be available upon
contract award regarding locations where internal face plates are required).

The Systems installed are predominately IRS 9 wire Sky + Systems, with the exception of
four, which are, IRS 5 wire Sky + Systems. There are 7902 spine points, from 555 Head Ends,
listed at Annex A to this contract. These quantities are subject to change during the life of
the contract.

All works are to be carried out utilising CAI (Confederation of Aerial Industries) approved
methods, practices and guidelines.

The Contract used will be the JCT MTC 2016 - Subject to amendments

Contract is 4 years with option to extend by 2 further years



Page 4 to 7

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.2) Description

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKG39 - Wolverhampton

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

Wolverhampton Homes Limited (WHL) is an Arm’s Length Management Organisation
(ALMO) established in 2005 which manages and maintains Wolverhampton City Council’s
Social Housing Stock (approximately 23,200 properties).

Wolverhampton Homes, an Arm’s Length Management Organisation (ALMO), requires an
established, competent, Contractor to provide the following 3 services to the installed IRS
Digital Systems to various High, Medium, and Low Rise blocks of flats throughout the City:

• Servicing, Repair & Maintenance (Additional information will be made available upon
contract award regarding the dates that servicing is required)

• Response Breakdown call out

• Installation of new internal face plates. (Additional information will be available upon
contract award regarding locations where internal face plates are required).

The Systems installed are predominately IRS 9 wire Sky + Systems, with the exception of
four, which are, IRS 5 wire Sky + Systems. There are 7902 spine points, from 555 Head Ends,
listed at Annex A to this contract. These quantities are subject to change during the life of
the contract.

All works are to be carried out utilising CAI (Confederation of Aerial Industries) approved
methods, practices and guidelines.

The Contract used will be the JCT MTC 2016 - Subject to amendments

Most Economically Advantageous Tender (50% weighting against Technical Capability &
50% weighting against Price)

Contract is for 4 years with the option to extend by 2 further years



Page 5 to 7

II.2.5) Award criteria

Price is not the only award criterion and all criteria are stated only in the procurement
documents

II.2.6) Estimated value

Value excluding VAT: £660,000

II.2.7) Duration of the contract, framework agreement or dynamic purchasing
system

Duration in months

72

This contract is subject to renewal

Yes

Description of renewals

The length of this contract is 4 years (1st August 2021 to 31st July 2025) with the option to
extend by 2 further years (1st August 2025 to 31st July 2027).

This re-tender process will commence 6 months prior to the contract end date.

II.2.10) Information about variants

Variants will be accepted: No

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No



Page 6 to 7

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Open procedure

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: Yes

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.2) Time limit for receipt of tenders or requests to participate

Date

28 May 2021

Local time

12:00pm

IV.2.4) Languages in which tenders or requests to participate may be submitted

English

IV.2.7) Conditions for opening of tenders

Date

28 May 2021

Local time

12:00pm



Page 7 to 7

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.1) Information about recurrence

This is a recurrent procurement: Yes

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

Wolverhampton Council

Civic Centre, St Peters Square

Wolverhampton

WV1 1RL

Email

tracey.christie@wolverhampton.gov.uk

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

mailto:tracey.christie@wolverhampton.gov.uk
http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.3) Communication
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots

	II.2) Description
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.6) Estimated value
	II.2.7) Duration of the contract, framework agreement or dynamic purchasing system
	II.2.10) Information about variants
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.2) Time limit for receipt of tenders or requests to participate
	IV.2.4) Languages in which tenders or requests to participate may be submitted
	IV.2.7) Conditions for opening of tenders


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.1) Information about recurrence
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2025-05-03T07:51:17+0100
	TCPDF




